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YEAR #2 
The Dolphins are in their second year transitioning to the Division I level (as members of the 
Northeast Conference) and Le Moyne is the only school in the second year of the transition process. 
The Dolphins went 15-17 in their first season at the Division I level, including 9-7 in NEC action to 
earn the fourth seed in the conference tournament. The Dolphins won their first game of the NEC 
Championship over FDU, 82-61, before falling in the semifinals at Merrimack. 
 
SERIES HISTORY 
The Dolphins and Fighting Irish are meeting on the hardwood for the first time.  
 
COMMON OPPONENTS 
The Dolphins and Fighting Irish have three common opponents this year, Stonehill, Syracuse and 
Dartmouth. Le Moyne opened its season across town against ACC member Syracuse in a narrow 86-
82 loss on Nov. 4. Notre Dame came out on top against the Orange in their first conference game of 
the season, 69-64, at home on Dec. 7 and will travel to Syracuse to face the squad once more on 
Saturday, Jan. 18. The Fighting Irish opened their season at home on Nov. 6 by taking down Stonehill 
College, 89-60. The Dolphins will face the Skyhawks in a pair of conference bouts this season, first on 
Monday, Jan. 20 at home and then on the road to conclude the 2024-25 season on Saturday, Mar. 1. 
Outside of the conferences, both programs nabbed wins against Dartmouth in recent weeks with 
Notre Dame coming away with a 77-65 victory at home on Dec. 11 before Le Moyne won, 80-76, on 
the road this past Wednesday, Dec. 18. 
 
WELCOME BACK 
The Dolphins feature six returning letterwinners and one redshirt. Darrick Jones Jr. is a fifth year, 
Ocypher Owens is a senior, Trent Mosquera is a junior, Nate Fouts and Kaelin Thomas are redshirt 
sophomores, AJ Dancler is a sophomore and Deng Garang is a redshirt freshman. 
 
NEW FACES 
The Dolphins welcomed nine new players to the program for 2024-25. Will Amica (UAlbany) and 
Robby Carmody (Notre Dame and Mercer) are graduate students; Dwayne Koroma joined the team 
as a fourth-year junior from UT Arlington following stints at Iona and Salt Lake Community College; 
Freds Pauls Bagatskis, who came to Le Moyne from UT Arlington after a year at Georgia Tech, and 
Zek Tekin, who enrolled at Le Moyne following two seasons at Siena, are juniors and redshirt 
freshman Trevor Roe returned to Central New York following a campaign at Radford, while Jakob 
Blakley and Isaac Nyakundi are freshmen and Sam Donnelly is a grad student who joined the 
program in Spring 2024 after spending two years as a practice player with the women’s team. 
 
NEC PRESEASON POLL 
In the NEC preseason coaches’ poll, the Dolphins were picked to finish fourth in the regular season 
standings, the same position they finished last year. 
 
BLAKLEY NEC ROOKIE OF THE WEEK 
Freshman guard Jakob Blakley became the first Dolphin to earn NEC Rookie of the Week honors on 
December 16 after scoring a career-best 28 points, including a Le Moyne freshman-and home-game-
record eight three-pointers, in a 106-51 victory over SUNY Delhi on December 14. He scored 25 of 
the points and converted seven of the three-pointers in the second half as he went 9-of-11 from the 
field and 7-of-8 from three-point range. 
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PRIME PERFORMERS 
The Dolphins have had five student-athletes earn Northeast Conference weekly Prime Performer 
honors. Graduate student guard Will Amica and junior guard Zek Tekin became the first Dolphins to 
be honored on November 11 following the first week of action. Senior Ocypher Owens and redshirt 
junior Dwayne Koroma collected the recognition on December 2 following games against UTRGV and 
Manhattan. Owens and Koroma were recognized again on December 9 following games against Army 
West Point and Binghamton. Blakley was named to the list on December 16 following his performance 
against SUNY Delhi. 
 
STARTING LINEUPS 
The Dolphins have used eight different starting lineups in their first 13 games. The most-common 
lineup (Jones Jr., Koroma, Tekin, Carmody, Owens) was used four times between November 22-29, 
while two others have been used twice. 
 
CARMODY RETURNS TO SOUTH BEND 
Graduate student guard Robby Carmody spent his first five collegiate years as a member of the Notre 
Dame program. With the Fighting Irish, he appeared in 23 games in his injury-plagued career and 
tallied 72 points, 28 rebounds and 11 steals. 
 
BURNS RETURNS TO SOUTH BEND 
First-year assistant coach Elijah Burns was a member of the Fighting Irish program from 2015-18. 
After missing his freshman year due to injury, he appeared in 44 games over the next three seasons 
and registered 98 points and 91 rebounds. 
 
FIRST WINS 
The Dolphins earned their first win as a Division I program on November 13, 2023 over Division III 
SUNY Canton, 105-46. They claimed their first victory as a Division I program over a Division I 
program on November 21, 2023 at CSUN, 80-70, during the first game of the Golden State Hoops 
Jam. They collected their first home victory as a Division I program over a Division I program on 
December 16, 2023 over Dartmouth College, 80-54. The ‘Phins earned their first NEC victory on 
January 6, 2024 at FDU, 74-63. 
 
COACH CHAMP 
Le Moyne head coach Nate Champion ’14 is the third-youngest head coach in Division I this season, 
celebrating his 33rd birthday in early December. Only Tevon Saddler (29) at Nicholls and Saah 
Nimley (31) at Charleston Southern are younger. In his first four seasons leading the Dolphins, 
Champion has posted a 61-56 record and led the Dolphins to the conference tournament each 
season and the 2020 NCAA Tournament (canceled prior to first game due to COVID pandemic). 
Champion served as an assistant coach at fellow NEC member Stonehill during the 2016-17 season. 
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COLLEGE FACTS 
Le Moyne College was founded in 1946 
 
President is Linda LeMura, who in 2014 became the first female layperson to be named the president 
of a Jesuit institution of higher education in the United States. 
 
Interim Athletic Director is Mike Lindberg ‘79, who was hired in June 2024. 
 
The hiring of incoming Athletic Director Phil Brown was announced on October 29 and he will start his 
role on January 1, 2025. Brown is currently the Executive Associate Athletic Director and Chief 
Business Officer at Vanderbilt University. 
 
Notable alumni are Josiah Gray (current Washington Nationals pitcher), Tim DeKay (actor), Jim 
Deshaies (retired MLB pitcher and current Chicago Cubs TV broadcast color commentator), Jeanette 
Epps (NASA astronaut, just returned from the International Space Station within the last two weeks), 
Siobhan Fallon Hogan (actress), Rob Manfred (current MLB Commissioner), Neil Olshey (former GM 
of Portland Trail Blazers and LA Clippers), John Zogby (creator of the Zogby Poll) 
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2024-25 Le Moyne Men’s Basketball Roster 
 
No. Name  Yr. Pos.  Ht. Wt. Hometown/High School/Previous School 
0 AJ Dancler So. G 6-2 175 Indianapolis, Ind./Southport  
1 Darrick Jones Jr. 5th G 6-5 200 Richmond, Va./Oak Hill Academy/Towson 
2 Kaelin Thomas R-So. G 6-2 165 Binghamton, N.Y. / Seton Catholic  
3 Dwayne Koroma R-Jr. F 6-8 205 Berlin, Germany/Bishop Walsh (Md.)/Iona/Salt Lake C.C./UT Arlington 
4 Zek Tekin Jr. G 6-2 170 Istanbul, Turkey/Ozel Esenkent Okaynus Anadolu Lisesi/Siena 
*5* Trevor Roe R-Fr. F 6-8 205 Syracuse, N.Y./Fayetteville-Manlius/Radford 
*7* Trent Mosquera Jr. G 6-4 215 Brookline, Mass./Belmont Hill School  
10 Jakob Blakley Fr. G 6-0 170 Elgin, Ill./Walter Payton Preparatory  
11 Robby Carmody Gr. G 6-4 195 Mars, Pa./Mars Area/Notre Dame/Mercer 
12 Freds Pauls Bagatskis Jr. F 6-8 180 Riga, Latvia/Complejo Educativo Mas Camarena/Georgia Tech/UT Arlington 

13 Deng Garang R-Fr. G 6-6 180 Syracuse, N.Y./Bishop Grimes 
15 Nate Fouts R-So. F 6-8 215 Skaneateles, N.Y./Skaneateles/Kimball Union Academy 
22 Will Amica Gr. G 6-0 170 Syracuse, N.Y./West Genesee/UAlbany 
24 Ocypher Owens Sr. F 6-8 215 Orlando, Fla./Orlando Christian Prep/Indian River State 
32 Isaac Nyakundi Fr. F 6-9 220 Duluth, Minn./Duluth East/The MacDuffie School (Mass.) 
33 Sam Donnelly Gr. G 6-2 200 Vernon, N.Y./Vernon-Verona-Sherrill  
 
Head Coach: Nate Champion ’14, Sixth season 
Assistant Coach: Ben Swank (Edinboro ‘11), Fourth season 
Assistant Coach: Elijah Burns (Notre Dame '18), First season 
Assistant Coach: Ben Marello (Florida Southern ’19), Third season 
Director of Player Development: Antwan Ballinger, Third season 
Director of Basketball Operations: Mike DePersia (IUPUI ’22, Le Moyne M ’24), First season 
 
Head Athletic Trainer: Brandon Makres (SUNY Cortland ‘16), Second season 
 
* Redshirting 
 
 
 
Pronunciation Guide:  
0 AJ Dancler DANCE-luhr 
2 Kaelin Thomas KAY-lynn 
3 Dwayne Koroma KUH-ro-muh 
7 Trent Mosquera Mah-SCARE-uh 
10 Jakob Blakley Jacob BLAKE-lee 
11 Robby Carmody CAR-muh-dee 
12 Freds Pauls Bagatskis Fred buh-GOTS-kiss 
13 Deng Garang GUH-rang 
22 Will Amica AH-mee-kuh 
24 Ocypher Owens OH-sigh-fur 
32 Isaac Nyakundi NEE-uh-coon-dee 
AC Ben Marello MUH-rell-oh 
AC Mike DePersia DUH-Purr-zhuh 



     
        #0 AJ Dancler           #1 Darrick Jones Jr          #2 Kaelin Thomas       #3 Dwayne Koroma            #4 Zek Tekin 
 

     
      #5 Trevor Roe     #7 Trent Mosquera        #10 Jakob Blakley       #11 Robby Carmody         #12 Fred Bagatskis 
 

     
    #13 Deng Garang       #15 Nate Fouts               #22 Will Amica   #24 Ocypher Owens       #32 Isaac Nyakundi     
 

  
    #33 Sam Donnelly                 HC Nate Champion 
 





2024-25 Le Moyne Men's Basketball
Combined Team Statistics
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as of Dec 22, 2024

Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 5-8 2-3 2-5 1-0
CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 5-8 2-3 2-5 1-0

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT TOT
Le Moyne 440 530 27 997
Opponents 454 544 30 1028

Team Box Score

No. Player
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 CARMODY, Robby 8-7 180:18 22.5 31-67 .463 13-29 .448 19-21 .905 5 13 18 2.3 23 1 8 13 1 8 94 11.8
24 OWENS, Ocypher 7-7 229:46 32.8 30-62 .484 4-19 .211 18-28 .643 11 44 55 7.9 16 0 18 9 7 4 82 11.7
3 KOROMA, Dwayne 13-12 359:59 27.7 65-87 .747 2-7 .286 17-35 .486 27 57 84 6.5 38 2 27 30 5 16 149 11.5

12 BAGATSKIS, Freds Pauls 5-5 141:59 28.4 13-51 .255 9-40 .225 14-20 .700 1 20 21 4.2 9 0 11 7 1 3 49 9.8
4 TEKIN, Zek 13-13 379:28 29.2 37-95 .389 3-26 .115 45-56 .804 5 33 38 2.9 32 1 59 31 1 26 122 9.4

15 FOUTS, Nate 13-4 289:36 22.3 41-81 .506 10-29 .345 19-24 .792 11 43 54 4.2 22 0 18 16 5 13 111 8.5
0 DANCLER, AJ 11-3 256:58 23.4 32-73 .438 16-36 .444 9-16 .563 6 24 30 2.7 21 0 21 21 4 8 89 8.1

22 AMICA, Will 8-3 172:58 21.6 22-59 .373 5-13 .385 10-13 .769 8 13 21 2.6 28 2 14 14 1 7 59 7.4
7 MOSQUERA, Trent 9-0 143:03 15.9 23-53 .434 11-36 .306 4-5 .800 3 15 18 2.0 13 0 7 11 1 3 61 6.8
1 JONES JR., Darrick 12-11 270:08 22.5 25-69 .362 17-44 .386 12-16 .750 10 21 31 2.6 22 0 6 4 2 7 79 6.6

10 BLAKLEY, Jakob 10-0 121:07 12.1 17-41 .415 11-28 .393 7-8 .875 6 12 18 1.8 14 0 8 6 0 5 52 5.2
32 NYAKUNDI, Isaac 7-0 49:29 7.1 9-16 .563 1-4 .250 6-11 .545 6 9 15 2.1 5 0 1 6 3 1 25 3.6
2 THOMAS, Kaelin 3-0 25:17 8.4 5-10 .500 0-2 .000 0-3 .000 5 3 8 2.7 2 0 1 1 1 0 10 3.3

13 GARANG, Deng 3-0 35:14 11.7 4-12 .333 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 3 1 4 1.3 4 0 6 2 0 3 9 3.0
33 DONNELLY, Sam 3-0 19:42 6.6 1-4 .250 1-3 .333 3-4 .750 2 4 6 2.0 3 0 2 1 0 0 6 2.0
Team 15 24 39 10
Total 13 2675 355-780 .455 104-320 .325 183-260 .704 124 336 460 35.4 252 6 207 182 32 104 997 76.7
Opponents 13 2675 356-822 .433 109-346 .315 207-294 .704 166 344 510 39.2 219 5 197 165 47 95 1028 79.1

Team Statistics
LEM OPP

Scoring 997 1028
Points per game 76.7 79.1
Scoring margin -2.4 -

Field goals-att 355-780 356-822
Field goal pct .455 .433

3 point fg-att 104-320 109-346
3-point FG pct .325 .315
3-pt FG made per game 8.0 8.4

Free throws-att 183-260 207-294
Free throw pct .704 .704
F-Throws made per game 14.1 15.9

Rebounds 460 510
Rebounds per game 35.4 39.2
Rebounding margin -3.8 -

Assists 207 197
Assists per game 15.9 15.2

Turnovers 182 165
Turnovers per game 14.0 12.7
Turnover margin -1.3 -
Assist/turnover ratio 1.1 1.2

Steals 104 95
Steals per game 8.0 7.3

Blocks 32 47
Blocks per game 2.5 3.6

Winning streak 2 -
Home win streak 1 -

Attendance 3275 43931
Home games-Avg/Game 5-655 7-6276
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 1-490

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att.
11/04/2024 at Syracuse L 82-86 19619
11/06/2024 CSUN L 75-97 497
11/09/2024 SUNY Poly W 107-73 507
11/13/2024 at UConn L 49-90 15684
11/16/2024 at St. Bonaventure L 52-71 4239
11/22/2024 vs UT Martin W 65-53 490
11/23/2024 at A&M-Corpus Christi L 61-82 881
11/25/2024 at UTRGV L 77-97 1658
11/29/2024 at Manhattan W 81-77 450
12/03/2024 Army West Point Lot3 100-103 803
12/07/2024 Binghamton L 62-72 1162
12/14/2024 SUNY Delhi W 106-51 306
12/18/2024 at Dartmouth W 80-76 1400



2024-25 Le Moyne Men's Basketball
Season Schedule/Results & Leaders

All games
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as of Dec 22, 2024

Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 5-8 2-3 2-5 1-0
CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 5-8 2-3 2-5 1-0

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att. High Points High Rebounds
11/04/2024 at Syracuse L 82-86 19619 (18) BAGATSKIS, Freds Pauls (5) BAGATSKIS, Freds Pauls
11/06/2024 CSUN L 75-97 497 (17) TEKIN, Zek (8) KOROMA, Dwayne

(8) AMICA, Will
11/09/2024 SUNY Poly W 107-73 507 (17) KOROMA, Dwayne (6) KOROMA, Dwayne

(6) FOUTS, Nate
11/13/2024 at UConn L 49-90 15684 (13) KOROMA, Dwayne (5) KOROMA, Dwayne
11/16/2024 at St. Bonaventure L 52-71 4239 (11) JONES JR., Darrick (4) BAGATSKIS, Freds Pauls
11/22/2024 vs UT Martin W 65-53 490 (16) DANCLER, AJ (9) OWENS, Ocypher
11/23/2024 at A&M-Corpus Christi L 61-82 881 (14) OWENS, Ocypher (7) FOUTS, Nate
11/25/2024 at UTRGV L 77-97 1658 (14) CARMODY, Robby (8) KOROMA, Dwayne

(14) KOROMA, Dwayne (8) OWENS, Ocypher
11/29/2024 at Manhattan W 81-77 450 (18) OWENS, Ocypher (9) OWENS, Ocypher
12/03/2024 Army West Point Lot3 100-103 803 (19) KOROMA, Dwayne (15) KOROMA, Dwayne

(19) TEKIN, Zek
12/07/2024 Binghamton L 62-72 1162 (12) OWENS, Ocypher (10) KOROMA, Dwayne
12/14/2024 SUNY Delhi W 106-51 306 (28) BLAKLEY, Jakob (8) FOUTS, Nate
12/18/2024 at Dartmouth W 80-76 1400 (20) DANCLER, AJ (7) KOROMA, Dwayne

Attendance Summary
Games Attend Avg/Game

Home 5 3275 655
Away 7 43931 6276
Neutral 1 490 490
Total 13 47696 3669



2024-25 Le Moyne Men's Basketball
Team Game-by-Game

All games
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as of Dec 22, 2024

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date Score FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
at Syracuse 11/04/2024 82-86 L 28-57 .491 9-25 .360 17-23 .739 7 25 32 32.0 25 12 16 1 6 82 82.0
CSUN 11/06/2024 75-97 L 17-53 .321 11-36 .306 30-40 .750 9 20 29 30.5 26 14 15 0 9 75 78.5
SUNY Poly 11/09/2024 107-73 W 44-75 .587 8-24 .333 11-18 .611 18 30 48 36.3 17 24 16 5 11 107 88.0
at UConn 11/13/2024 49-90 L 19-54 .352 6-21 .286 5-8 .625 7 16 23 33.0 10 8 12 1 5 49 78.3
at St. Bonaventure 11/16/2024 52-71 L 20-59 .339 8-29 .276 4-7 .571 10 18 28 32.0 17 14 13 0 5 52 73.0
vs UT Martin 11/22/2024 65-53 W 19-53 .358 8-29 .276 19-26 .731 9 37 46 34.3 20 13 16 4 7 65 71.7
at A&M-Corpus Christi 11/23/2024 61-82 L 20-47 .426 3-13 .231 18-27 .667 6 17 23 32.7 17 9 15 0 10 61 70.1
at UTRGV 11/25/2024 77-97 L 30-60 .500 7-22 .318 10-15 .667 12 25 37 33.3 21 21 20 0 6 77 71.0
at Manhattan 11/29/2024 81-77 W 32-53 .604 4-14 .286 13-21 .619 4 26 30 32.9 21 22 14 7 9 81 72.1
Army West Point 12/03/2024 100-103 Lot3 35-87 .402 8-31 .258 22-24 .917 14 40 54 35.0 25 17 13 7 8 100 74.9
Binghamton 12/07/2024 62-72 L 24-60 .400 3-19 .158 11-15 .733 9 21 30 34.5 15 11 6 5 8 62 73.7
SUNY Delhi 12/14/2024 106-51 W 38-65 .585 20-35 .571 10-18 .556 13 37 50 35.8 18 26 13 2 11 106 76.4
at Dartmouth 12/18/2024 80-76 W 29-57 .509 9-22 .409 13-18 .722 6 24 30 35.4 20 16 13 0 9 80 76.7
Total 997 355-780 .455 104-320 .325 183-260 .704 124 336 460 35.4 252 207 182 32 104 997 76.7
Opponents 1028 356-822 .433 109-346 .315 207-294 .704 166 344 510 39.2 219 197 165 47 95 1028 79.1

Le Moyne Averages
Games
Played

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

13 76.7 45.5 32.5 70.4 35.4 15.9 14.0 1.1 8.0 2.5



2024-25 Le Moyne Men's Basketball
Opponents Game-by-Game

All games
Page 1/1
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Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date Score FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
at Syracuse 11/04/2024 82-86 L 31-72 .431 4-22 .182 20-31 .645 20 26 46 46.0 11 15 11 2 7 86 86.0
CSUN 11/06/2024 75-97 L 33-60 .550 8-18 .444 23-33 .697 12 33 45 45.5 24 23 14 4 7 97 91.5
SUNY Poly 11/09/2024 107-73 W 24-61 .393 9-28 .321 16-22 .727 8 18 26 39.0 13 14 17 5 9 73 85.3
at UConn 11/13/2024 49-90 L 35-63 .556 12-33 .364 8-11 .727 13 29 42 39.8 13 24 7 9 7 90 86.5
at St. Bonaventure 11/16/2024 52-71 L 25-52 .481 8-23 .348 13-23 .565 12 31 43 40.4 12 13 12 9 6 71 83.4
vs UT Martin 11/22/2024 65-53 W 17-67 .254 3-31 .097 16-24 .667 18 29 47 41.5 24 5 12 3 5 53 78.3
at A&M-Corpus Christi 11/23/2024 61-82 L 31-54 .574 7-15 .467 13-22 .591 11 27 38 41.0 22 15 15 2 8 82 78.9
at UTRGV 11/25/2024 77-97 L 34-72 .472 13-40 .325 16-18 .889 15 21 36 40.4 16 23 10 2 10 97 81.1
at Manhattan 11/29/2024 81-77 W 23-63 .365 8-31 .258 23-28 .821 15 22 37 40.0 18 13 14 1 8 77 80.7
Army West Point 12/03/2024 100-103 Lot3 35-87 .402 10-39 .256 23-29 .793 15 38 53 41.3 20 17 11 2 9 103 82.9
Binghamton 12/07/2024 62-72 L 24-53 .453 11-22 .500 13-17 .765 12 29 41 41.3 13 14 14 2 3 72 81.9
SUNY Delhi 12/14/2024 106-51 W 18-60 .300 5-19 .263 10-17 .588 9 19 28 40.2 14 7 16 3 8 51 79.3
at Dartmouth 12/18/2024 80-76 W 26-58 .448 11-25 .440 13-19 .684 6 22 28 39.2 19 14 12 3 8 76 79.1
Total 1028 356-822 .433 109-346 .315 207-294 .704 166 344 510 39.2 219 197 165 47 95 1028 79.1
Le Moyne 997 355-780 .455 104-320 .325 183-260 .704 124 336 460 35.4 252 207 182 32 104 997 76.7

Opponents Averages
Games
Played

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

13 79.1 43.3 31.5 70.4 39.2 15.2 12.7 1.2 7.3 3.6



2024-25 Le Moyne Men's Basketball
Team High/Low Analysis

All games
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as of Dec 22, 2024

Le Moyne - Game Highs
POINTS 107 SUNY Poly (11/09/2024)

106 SUNY Delhi (12/14/2024)
100 Army West Point (12/03/2024)
82 at Syracuse (11/04/2024)
81 at Manhattan (11/29/2024)

FIELD GOALS MADE 44 SUNY Poly (11/09/2024)
38 SUNY Delhi (12/14/2024)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 87 Army West Point (12/03/2024)
75 SUNY Poly (11/09/2024)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .604 (32-53) at Manhattan (11/29/2024)
.587 (44-75) SUNY Poly (11/09/2024)

3 PT FG MADE 20 SUNY Delhi (12/14/2024)
11 CSUN (11/06/2024)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 36 CSUN (11/06/2024)
35 SUNY Delhi (12/14/2024)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .571 (20-35) SUNY Delhi (12/14/2024)
.409 (9-22) at Dartmouth (12/18/2024)

FREE THROWS MADE 30 CSUN (11/06/2024)
22 Army West Point (12/03/2024)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 40 CSUN (11/06/2024)
27 at A&M-Corpus Christi (11/23/2024)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .917 (22-24) Army West Point (12/03/2024)
.750 (30-40) CSUN (11/06/2024)

REBOUNDS 54 Army West Point (12/03/2024)
50 SUNY Delhi (12/14/2024)

ASSISTS 26 SUNY Delhi (12/14/2024)
24 SUNY Poly (11/09/2024)

STEALS 11 SUNY Delhi (12/14/2024)
11 SUNY Poly (11/09/2024)

BLOCKED SHOTS 7 Army West Point (12/03/2024)
7 at Manhattan (11/29/2024)

TURNOVERS 20 at UTRGV (11/25/2024)
16 vs UT Martin (N) (11/22/2024)
16 SUNY Poly (11/09/2024)
16 at Syracuse (11/04/2024)

FOULS 26 CSUN (11/06/2024)
25 Army West Point (12/03/2024)
25 at Syracuse (11/04/2024)



2024-25 Le Moyne Men's Basketball
Team High/Low Analysis

All games
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as of Dec 22, 2024

Opponent - Game Highs
POINTS 103 Army West Point (12/03/2024)

97 at UTRGV (11/25/2024)
97 CSUN (11/06/2024)
90 at UConn (11/13/2024)
86 at Syracuse (11/04/2024)

FIELD GOALS MADE 35 Army West Point (12/03/2024)
35 at UConn (11/13/2024)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 87 Army West Point (12/03/2024)
72 at UTRGV (11/25/2024)
72 at Syracuse (11/04/2024)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .574 (31-54) at A&M-Corpus Christi (11/23/2024)
.556 (35-63) at UConn (11/13/2024)

3 PT FG MADE 13 at UTRGV (11/25/2024)
12 at UConn (11/13/2024)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 40 at UTRGV (11/25/2024)
39 Army West Point (12/03/2024)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .500 (11-22) Binghamton (12/07/2024)
.467 (7-15) at A&M-Corpus Christi (11/23/2024)

FREE THROWS MADE 23 Army West Point (12/03/2024)
23 at Manhattan (11/29/2024)
23 CSUN (11/06/2024)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 33 CSUN (11/06/2024)
31 at Syracuse (11/04/2024)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .889 (16-18) at UTRGV (11/25/2024)
.821 (23-28) at Manhattan (11/29/2024)

REBOUNDS 53 Army West Point (12/03/2024)
47 vs UT Martin (N) (11/22/2024)

ASSISTS 24 at UConn (11/13/2024)
23 at UTRGV (11/25/2024)
23 CSUN (11/06/2024)

STEALS 10 at UTRGV (11/25/2024)
9 Army West Point (12/03/2024)
9 SUNY Poly (11/09/2024)

BLOCKED SHOTS 9 at St. Bonaventure (11/16/2024)
9 at UConn (11/13/2024)

TURNOVERS 17 SUNY Poly (11/09/2024)
16 SUNY Delhi (12/14/2024)

FOULS 24 vs UT Martin (N) (11/22/2024)
24 CSUN (11/06/2024)
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Le Moyne - Game Lows
POINTS 49 at UConn (11/13/2024)

52 at St. Bonaventure (11/16/2024)
61 at A&M-Corpus Christi (11/23/2024)
62 Binghamton (12/07/2024)
65 vs UT Martin (N) (11/22/2024)

FIELD GOALS MADE 17 CSUN (11/06/2024)
19 vs UT Martin (N) (11/22/2024)
19 at UConn (11/13/2024)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 47 at A&M-Corpus Christi (11/23/2024)
53 at Manhattan (11/29/2024)
53 vs UT Martin (N) (11/22/2024)
53 CSUN (11/06/2024)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .321 (17-53) CSUN (11/06/2024)
.339 (20-59) at St. Bonaventure (11/16/2024)

3 PT FG MADE 3 Binghamton (12/07/2024)
3 at A&M-Corpus Christi (11/23/2024)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 13 at A&M-Corpus Christi (11/23/2024)
14 at Manhattan (11/29/2024)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .158 (3-19) Binghamton (12/07/2024)
.231 (3-13) at A&M-Corpus Christi (11/23/2024)

FREE THROWS MADE 4 at St. Bonaventure (11/16/2024)
5 at UConn (11/13/2024)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 7 at St. Bonaventure (11/16/2024)
8 at UConn (11/13/2024)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .556 (10-18) SUNY Delhi (12/14/2024)
.571 (4-7) at St. Bonaventure (11/16/2024)

REBOUNDS 23 at A&M-Corpus Christi (11/23/2024)
23 at UConn (11/13/2024)

ASSISTS 8 at UConn (11/13/2024)
9 at A&M-Corpus Christi (11/23/2024)

STEALS 5 at St. Bonaventure (11/16/2024)
5 at UConn (11/13/2024)

BLOCKED SHOTS 0 at Dartmouth (12/18/2024)
0 at UTRGV (11/25/2024)
0 at A&M-Corpus Christi (11/23/2024)
0 at St. Bonaventure (11/16/2024)
0 CSUN (11/06/2024)

TURNOVERS 6 Binghamton (12/07/2024)
12 at UConn (11/13/2024)

FOULS 10 at UConn (11/13/2024)
15 Binghamton (12/07/2024)
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Opponent - Game Lows
POINTS 51 SUNY Delhi (12/14/2024)

53 vs UT Martin (N) (11/22/2024)
71 at St. Bonaventure (11/16/2024)
72 Binghamton (12/07/2024)
73 SUNY Poly (11/09/2024)

FIELD GOALS MADE 17 vs UT Martin (N) (11/22/2024)
18 SUNY Delhi (12/14/2024)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 52 at St. Bonaventure (11/16/2024)
53 Binghamton (12/07/2024)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .254 (17-67) vs UT Martin (N) (11/22/2024)
.300 (18-60) SUNY Delhi (12/14/2024)

3 PT FG MADE 3 vs UT Martin (N) (11/22/2024)
4 at Syracuse (11/04/2024)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 15 at A&M-Corpus Christi (11/23/2024)
18 CSUN (11/06/2024)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .097 (3-31) vs UT Martin (N) (11/22/2024)
.182 (4-22) at Syracuse (11/04/2024)

FREE THROWS MADE 8 at UConn (11/13/2024)
10 SUNY Delhi (12/14/2024)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 11 at UConn (11/13/2024)
17 SUNY Delhi (12/14/2024)
17 Binghamton (12/07/2024)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .565 (13-23) at St. Bonaventure (11/16/2024)
.588 (10-17) SUNY Delhi (12/14/2024)

REBOUNDS 26 SUNY Poly (11/09/2024)
28 at Dartmouth (12/18/2024)
28 SUNY Delhi (12/14/2024)

ASSISTS 5 vs UT Martin (N) (11/22/2024)
7 SUNY Delhi (12/14/2024)

STEALS 3 Binghamton (12/07/2024)
5 vs UT Martin (N) (11/22/2024)

BLOCKED SHOTS 1 at Manhattan (11/29/2024)
2 Binghamton (12/07/2024)
2 Army West Point (12/03/2024)
2 at UTRGV (11/25/2024)
2 at A&M-Corpus Christi (11/23/2024)
2 at Syracuse (11/04/2024)

TURNOVERS 7 at UConn (11/13/2024)
10 at UTRGV (11/25/2024)

FOULS 11 at Syracuse (11/04/2024)
12 at St. Bonaventure (11/16/2024)
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Opponent Date Score 0 1 2 3 4 7 10 11 12 13 15
DANCLER,AJ JONES JR., THOMAS,KAE KOROMA,DWA TEKIN,ZEK MOSQUERA,T BLAKLEY,JA CARMODY,RO BAGATSKIS, GARANG,DEN FOUTS,NATE

at Syracuse 11/04/2024 82-86 L DNP DNP DNP 10-1-2 10-4-6 6-4-3 5-1-0 4-4-1 18-5-0 DNP 11-2-0
CSUN 11/06/2024 75-97 L DNP 3-0-0 0-0-0 6-8-1 17-1-4 11-0-0 4-0-1 DNP 6-4-3 0-0-0 12-4-2
SUNY Poly 11/09/2024 107-73 W 9-4-0 10-4-1 6-4-0 17-6-4 11-4-6 14-2-1 8-4-3 DNP 6-5-6 4-2-0 10-6-2
at UConn 11/13/2024 49-90 L 5-1-3 2-1-0 DNP 13-5-1 6-1-2 3-1-0 0-0-0 DNP 11-3-1 DNP 2-2-0
at St. Bonaventure 11/16/2024 52-71 L 5-2-2 11-3-0 DNP 9-3-1 0-2-3 3-3-1 3-2-1 DNP 8-4-1 DNP 9-2-1
vs UT Martin 11/22/2024 65-53 W 16-4-1 5-5-2 DNP 11-8-1 3-3-5 10-5-1 0-2-0 9-3-0 DNP DNP 0-4-2
at A&M-Corpus Christi 11/23/2024 61-82 L 0-1-2 3-3-0 DNP 9-4-0 7-0-1 4-0-0 DNP 13-2-3 DNP DNP 11-7-0
at UTRGV 11/25/2024 77-97 L 9-2-4 5-0-0 DNP 14-8-5 8-2-4 10-3-1 2-1-0 14-2-0 DNP DNP 8-6-4
at Manhattan 11/29/2024 81-77 W 8-3-2 4-3-0 DNP 17-5-5 16-5-8 0-0-0 DNP 16-2-0 DNP DNP 2-2-1
Army West Point 12/03/2024 100-103 Lot3 7-2-0 8-4-0 DNP 19-15-3 19-7-5 DNP 0-0-0 DNP DNP DNP 17-6-3
Binghamton 12/07/2024 62-72 L 1-3-0 9-2-0 DNP 6-10-2 11-2-5 DNP DNP 11-2-2 DNP DNP 6-0-0
SUNY Delhi 12/14/2024 106-51 W 9-5-6 9-4-1 4-4-1 8-4-1 2-1-4 DNP 28-5-1 14-0-1 DNP 5-2-6 10-8-0
at Dartmouth 12/18/2024 80-76 W 20-3-1 10-2-2 DNP 10-7-1 12-6-6 DNP 2-3-2 13-3-1 DNP DNP 13-5-3

Opponent Date Score 22 24 32 33
AMICA,WILL OWENS,OCYP NYAKUNDI,I DONNELLY,S

at Syracuse 11/04/2024 82-86 L 12-3-0 6-3-0 0-2-0 DNP
CSUN 11/06/2024 75-97 L 16-8-3 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0
SUNY Poly 11/09/2024 107-73 W DNP DNP 12-5-0 0-1-1
at UConn 11/13/2024 49-90 L 7-1-1 DNP 0-0-0 DNP
at St. Bonaventure 11/16/2024 52-71 L 2-0-4 DNP 2-1-0 DNP
vs UT Martin 11/22/2024 65-53 W DNP 11-9-1 DNP DNP
at A&M-Corpus Christi 11/23/2024 61-82 L DNP 14-6-3 DNP DNP
at UTRGV 11/25/2024 77-97 L DNP 7-8-3 0-0-0 DNP
at Manhattan 11/29/2024 81-77 W DNP 18-9-6 DNP DNP
Army West Point 12/03/2024 100-103 Lot3 16-5-3 14-11-3 DNP DNP
Binghamton 12/07/2024 62-72 L 6-2-0 12-9-2 DNP DNP
SUNY Delhi 12/14/2024 106-51 W 0-1-3 DNP 11-7-1 6-5-1
at Dartmouth 12/18/2024 80-76 W 0-1-0 DNP DNP DNP
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Le Moyne - Individual Game Highs
POINTS 28 Jakob Blakley vs SUNY Delhi (12/14/2024)

20 AJ Dancler at Dartmouth (12/18/2024)
19 Dwayne Koroma vs Army West Point (12/03/2024)
19 Zek Tekin vs Army West Point (12/03/2024)
18 Ocypher Owens at Manhattan (11/29/2024)
18 Freds Pauls Bagatskis at Syracuse (11/04/2024)

FIELD GOALS MADE 10 Jakob Blakley vs SUNY Delhi (12/14/2024)
8 AJ Dancler at Dartmouth (12/18/2024)
8 Dwayne Koroma at Manhattan (11/29/2024)
8 Dwayne Koroma vs SUNY Poly (11/09/2024)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 17 Nate Fouts vs Army West Point (12/03/2024)
16 Jakob Blakley vs SUNY Delhi (12/14/2024)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE (min 5 made) 1.000 (5-5) Dwayne Koroma at Syracuse (11/04/2024)
.889 (8-9) Dwayne Koroma at Manhattan (11/29/2024)
.889 (8-9) Dwayne Koroma vs SUNY Poly (11/09/2024)

3 PT FG MADE 8 Jakob Blakley vs SUNY Delhi (12/14/2024)
4 AJ Dancler at Dartmouth (12/18/2024)
4 Robby Carmody vs SUNY Delhi (12/14/2024)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 12 Jakob Blakley vs SUNY Delhi (12/14/2024)
11 Freds Pauls Bagatskis at Syracuse (11/04/2024)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE (min 2 made) 1.000 (2-2) Will Amica at Syracuse (11/04/2024)
.750 (3-4) Will Amica vs CSUN (11/06/2024)

FREE THROWS MADE 12 Zek Tekin vs Army West Point (12/03/2024)
10 Zek Tekin vs CSUN (11/06/2024)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 13 Zek Tekin vs Army West Point (12/03/2024)
12 Zek Tekin vs CSUN (11/06/2024)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE (min 3 made) 1.000 (6-6) Nate Fouts vs CSUN (11/06/2024)
1.000 (5-5) Dwayne Koroma vs Army West Point (12/03/2024)
1.000 (5-5) AJ Dancler vs UT Martin (N) (11/22/2024)
1.000 (4-4) Zek Tekin at Dartmouth (12/18/2024)
1.000 (4-4) Robby Carmody at A&M-Corpus Christi (11/23/2024)
1.000 (4-4) Robby Carmody vs UT Martin (N) (11/22/2024)
1.000 (4-4) Ocypher Owens vs UT Martin (N) (11/22/2024)
1.000 (3-3) Darrick Jones Jr. vs Binghamton (12/07/2024)
1.000 (3-3) Nate Fouts vs SUNY Poly (11/09/2024)
1.000 (3-3) Trent Mosquera at Syracuse (11/04/2024)

REBOUNDS 15 Dwayne Koroma vs Army West Point (12/03/2024)
11 Ocypher Owens vs Army West Point (12/03/2024)

ASSISTS 8 Zek Tekin at Manhattan (11/29/2024)
6 Zek Tekin at Dartmouth (12/18/2024)
6 AJ Dancler vs SUNY Delhi (12/14/2024)
6 Deng Garang vs SUNY Delhi (12/14/2024)
6 Ocypher Owens at Manhattan (11/29/2024)
6 Freds Pauls Bagatskis vs SUNY Poly (11/09/2024)
6 Zek Tekin vs SUNY Poly (11/09/2024)
6 Zek Tekin at Syracuse (11/04/2024)
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Le Moyne - Individual Game Highs
STEALS 4 Zek Tekin vs Binghamton (12/07/2024)

3 Zek Tekin at Dartmouth (12/18/2024)
3 Jakob Blakley vs SUNY Delhi (12/14/2024)
3 Deng Garang vs SUNY Delhi (12/14/2024)
3 Zek Tekin vs Army West Point (12/03/2024)
3 Robby Carmody at Manhattan (11/29/2024)
3 Zek Tekin at Manhattan (11/29/2024)
3 AJ Dancler at UTRGV (11/25/2024)
3 Nate Fouts at A&M-Corpus Christi (11/23/2024)
3 Dwayne Koroma vs UT Martin (N) (11/22/2024)
3 Darrick Jones Jr. vs UT Martin (N) (11/22/2024)
3 Zek Tekin vs CSUN (11/06/2024)
3 Nate Fouts vs CSUN (11/06/2024)

BLOCKED SHOTS 4 Ocypher Owens vs Army West Point (12/03/2024)
3 Nate Fouts at Manhattan (11/29/2024)
3 Ocypher Owens vs UT Martin (N) (11/22/2024)

TURNOVERS 6 AJ Dancler at UTRGV (11/25/2024)
5 Dwayne Koroma vs Army West Point (12/03/2024)
5 Zek Tekin at Manhattan (11/29/2024)
5 Robby Carmody at A&M-Corpus Christi (11/23/2024)
5 Will Amica at UConn (11/13/2024)

FOULS 5 Will Amica vs Army West Point (12/03/2024)
5 Dwayne Koroma at Manhattan (11/29/2024)
5 Robby Carmody at UTRGV (11/25/2024)
5 Dwayne Koroma at UTRGV (11/25/2024)
5 Zek Tekin vs UT Martin (N) (11/22/2024)
5 Will Amica at Syracuse (11/04/2024)
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Opponent - Individual Game Highs
POINTS 34 Jalen Rucker vs Army West Point (12/03/2024)

30 Chris Walker vs Binghamton (12/07/2024)
24 Ryan Curry vs Army West Point (12/03/2024)
24 Josh Scovens vs Army West Point (12/03/2024)
24 DK Thorn at UTRGV (11/25/2024)

FIELD GOALS MADE 11 Jalen Rucker vs Army West Point (12/03/2024)
10 Chris Walker vs Binghamton (12/07/2024)
10 Ryan Curry vs Army West Point (12/03/2024)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 29 Jalen Rucker vs Army West Point (12/03/2024)
20 Shaquil Bender at Manhattan (11/29/2024)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE (min 5 made) .778 (7-9) Jyare Davis at Syracuse (11/04/2024)
.750 (6-8) Noel Brown at St. Bonaventure (11/16/2024)

3 PT FG MADE 6 Chris Walker vs Binghamton (12/07/2024)
5 Jalen Rucker vs Army West Point (12/03/2024)
5 Cliff Davis at UTRGV (11/25/2024)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 15 Jalen Rucker vs Army West Point (12/03/2024)
10 Ryan Curry vs Army West Point (12/03/2024)
10 DK Thorn at UTRGV (11/25/2024)
10 Cliff Davis at UTRGV (11/25/2024)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE (min 2 made) 1.000 (3-3) Dylan Ernst vs SUNY Poly (11/09/2024)
1.000 (2-2) Lajae Jones at St. Bonaventure (11/16/2024)

FREE THROWS MADE 8 Josh Scovens vs Army West Point (12/03/2024)
8 Keonte Jones vs CSUN (11/06/2024)
8 Jyare Davis at Syracuse (11/04/2024)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 11 Tarence Guinyard vs UT Martin (N) (11/22/2024)
11 Keonte Jones vs CSUN (11/06/2024)
11 Jyare Davis at Syracuse (11/04/2024)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE (min 3 made) 1.000 (4-4) Blake Barker vs Army West Point (12/03/2024)
1.000 (4-4) Wesley Robinson at Manhattan (11/29/2024)
1.000 (4-4) Howie Fleming Jr. at UTRGV (11/25/2024)
1.000 (4-4) Melvin Council Jr. at St. Bonaventure (11/16/2024)
1.000 (3-3) AJ Allenspach vs Army West Point (12/03/2024)
1.000 (3-3) K.T. Raimey at UTRGV (11/25/2024)
1.000 (3-3) Garry Clark at A&M-Corpus Christi (11/23/2024)
1.000 (3-3) Afan Trnka vs UT Martin (N) (11/22/2024)
1.000 (3-3) Noel Brown at St. Bonaventure (11/16/2024)

REBOUNDS 13 Jalen Rucker vs Army West Point (12/03/2024)
12 Jyare Davis at Syracuse (11/04/2024)

ASSISTS 8 Tymu Chenery vs Binghamton (12/07/2024)
7 Hasan Abdul Hakim at UTRGV (11/25/2024)

STEALS 6 Jalen Rucker vs Army West Point (12/03/2024)
3 Cade Haskins at Dartmouth (12/18/2024)
3 Isiah Barnes vs SUNY Delhi (12/14/2024)
3 Howie Fleming Jr. at UTRGV (11/25/2024)
3 K.T. Raimey at UTRGV (11/25/2024)
3 Dylan Ernst vs SUNY Poly (11/09/2024)

BLOCKED SHOTS 4 Samson Johnson at UConn (11/13/2024)
3 Chance Moore at St. Bonaventure (11/16/2024)

TURNOVERS 6 LaMarqus Merchant Jr vs SUNY Poly (11/09/2024)
5 Ijaaz Greene-Burks vs SUNY Delhi (12/14/2024)
5 Tymu Chenery vs Binghamton (12/07/2024)
5 Jalen Rucker vs Army West Point (12/03/2024)
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FOULS 5 Ryan Cornish at Dartmouth (12/18/2024)

5 AJ Allenspach vs Army West Point (12/03/2024)
5 Afan Trnka vs UT Martin (N) (11/22/2024)
5 Solo Ball at UConn (11/13/2024)
5 PJ Fuller II vs CSUN (11/06/2024)
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Summary
Season Statistics Career Statistics

Player GP-GS MIN/G FG% 3FG% FT% R/G A/G STL BLK PTS/G GP-GS MIN/G FG% 3FG% FT% R/G A/G STL BLK PTS/G
AMICA, Will 8-3 21.6 .373 .385 .769 2.6 1.8 7 1 7.4 37-5 10.3 .352 .375 .870 1.0 0.7 14 3 2.8
BAGATSKIS, Freds Pauls 5-5 28.4 .255 .225 .700 4.2 2.2 3 1 9.8 16-5 11.8 .284 .264 .680 1.5 0.7 3 1 4.3
BLAKLEY, Jakob 10-0 12.1 .415 .393 .875 1.8 0.8 5 0 5.2 10-0 12.1 .415 .393 .875 1.8 0.8 5 0 5.2
CARMODY, Robby 8-7 22.5 .463 .448 .905 2.3 1.0 8 1 11.8 60-28 14.9 .446 .354 .778 1.7 0.6 39 7 6.4
DANCLER, AJ 11-3 23.4 .438 .444 .563 2.7 1.9 8 4 8.1 41-3 17.0 .415 .376 .710 2.4 1.4 22 5 6.3
DONNELLY, Sam 3-0 6.6 .250 .333 .750 2.0 0.7 0 0 2.0 3-0 6.6 .250 .333 .750 2.0 0.7 0 0 2.0
FOUTS, Nate 13-4 22.3 .506 .345 .792 4.2 1.4 13 5 8.5 34-5 15.9 .506 .365 .629 2.9 1.2 18 13 5.9
GARANG, Deng 3-0 11.7 .333 .250 .000 1.3 2.0 3 0 3.0 3-0 11.7 .333 .250 .000 1.3 2.0 3 0 3.0
JONES JR., Darrick 12-11 22.5 .362 .386 .750 2.6 0.5 7 2 6.6 82-31 16.2 .406 .392 .780 2.1 0.5 33 15 5.6
KOROMA, Dwayne 13-12 27.7 .747 .286 .486 6.5 2.1 16 5 11.5 64-38 17.4 .645 .308 .505 3.7 1.0 35 14 5.3
MOSQUERA, Trent 9-0 15.9 .434 .306 .800 2.0 0.8 3 1 6.8 56-0 12.6 .408 .317 .833 1.8 1.2 24 16 5.4
NYAKUNDI, Isaac 7-0 7.1 .563 .250 .545 2.1 0.1 1 3 3.6 7-0 7.1 .563 .250 .545 2.1 0.1 1 3 3.6
OWENS, Ocypher 7-7 32.8 .484 .211 .643 7.9 2.6 4 7 11.7 29-17 24.1 .457 .286 .629 5.1 1.7 18 31 9.0
TEKIN, Zek 13-13 29.2 .389 .115 .804 2.9 4.5 26 1 9.4 65-38 19.2 .387 .242 .718 1.7 2.5 65 6 6.0
THOMAS, Kaelin 3-0 8.4 .500 .000 .000 2.7 0.3 0 1 3.3 12-0 5.0 .478 .333 .000 1.0 0.4 0 1 2.0

Scoring
Season Statistics Career Statistics

Player FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% PTS PTS/G FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% PTS PTS/G
AMICA, Will 22-59 .373 5-13 .385 10-13 .769 59 7.4 37-105 .352 9-24 .375 20-23 .870 103 2.8
BAGATSKIS, Freds Pauls 13-51 .255 9-40 .225 14-20 .700 49 9.8 19-67 .284 14-53 .264 17-25 .680 69 4.3
BLAKLEY, Jakob 17-41 .415 11-28 .393 7-8 .875 52 5.2 17-41 .415 11-28 .393 7-8 .875 52 5.2
CARMODY, Robby 31-67 .463 13-29 .448 19-21 .905 94 11.8 124-278 .446 40-113 .354 98-126 .778 386 6.4
DANCLER, AJ 32-73 .438 16-36 .444 9-16 .563 89 8.1 86-207 .415 38-101 .376 49-69 .710 259 6.3
DONNELLY, Sam 1-4 .250 1-3 .333 3-4 .750 6 2.0 1-4 .250 1-3 .333 3-4 .750 6 2.0
FOUTS, Nate 41-81 .506 10-29 .345 19-24 .792 111 8.5 80-158 .506 19-52 .365 22-35 .629 201 5.9
GARANG, Deng 4-12 .333 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 9 3.0 4-12 .333 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 9 3.0
JONES JR., Darrick 25-69 .362 17-44 .386 12-16 .750 79 6.6 143-352 .406 78-199 .392 92-118 .780 456 5.6
KOROMA, Dwayne 65-87 .747 2-7 .286 17-35 .486 149 11.5 142-220 .645 8-26 .308 48-95 .505 340 5.3
MOSQUERA, Trent 23-53 .434 11-36 .306 4-5 .800 61 6.8 109-267 .408 57-180 .317 25-30 .833 300 5.4
NYAKUNDI, Isaac 9-16 .563 1-4 .250 6-11 .545 25 3.6 9-16 .563 1-4 .250 6-11 .545 25 3.6
OWENS, Ocypher 30-62 .484 4-19 .211 18-28 .643 82 11.7 102-223 .457 18-63 .286 39-62 .629 261 9.0
TEKIN, Zek 37-95 .389 3-26 .115 45-56 .804 122 9.4 128-331 .387 29-120 .242 107-149 .718 392 6.0
THOMAS, Kaelin 5-10 .500 0-2 .000 0-3 .000 10 3.3 11-23 .478 2-6 .333 0-3 .000 24 2.0

Totals
Season Statistics Career Statistics

Player O-REB D-REB TOTAL PF FO A TO A/TO O-REB D-REB TOTAL PF FO A TO A/TO
AMICA, Will 8 13 21 28 2 14 14 1.0 11 26 37 65 2 26 24 1.1
BAGATSKIS, Freds Pauls 1 20 21 9 0 11 7 1.6 1 23 24 12 0 11 7 1.6
BLAKLEY, Jakob 6 12 18 14 0 8 6 1.3 6 12 18 14 0 8 6 1.3
CARMODY, Robby 5 13 18 23 1 8 13 0.6 29 71 100 114 2 36 74 0.5
DANCLER, AJ 6 24 30 21 0 21 21 1.0 14 83 97 68 1 59 57 1.0
DONNELLY, Sam 2 4 6 3 0 2 1 2.0 2 4 6 3 0 2 1 2.0
FOUTS, Nate 11 43 54 22 0 18 16 1.1 16 82 98 44 0 42 35 1.2
GARANG, Deng 3 1 4 4 0 6 2 3.0 3 1 4 4 0 6 2 3.0
JONES JR., Darrick 10 21 31 22 0 6 4 1.5 48 124 172 111 2 45 54 0.8
KOROMA, Dwayne 27 57 84 38 2 27 30 0.9 85 150 235 157 8 67 77 0.9
MOSQUERA, Trent 3 15 18 13 0 7 11 0.6 16 83 99 72 0 67 43 1.6
NYAKUNDI, Isaac 6 9 15 5 0 1 6 0.2 6 9 15 5 0 1 6 0.2
OWENS, Ocypher 11 44 55 16 0 18 9 2.0 37 110 147 50 1 49 38 1.3
TEKIN, Zek 5 33 38 32 1 59 31 1.9 19 92 111 113 1 164 134 1.2
THOMAS, Kaelin 5 3 8 2 0 1 1 1.0 7 5 12 5 0 5 1 5.0



2024-25 Le Moyne Men's Basketball
Combined Team Statistics

Specific games
Page 1/1

as of Dec 22, 2024

Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 3-2 1-2 2-0 0-0
CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 3-2 1-2 2-0 0-0

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT TOT
Le Moyne 183 219 27 429
Opponents 151 198 30 379

Team Box Score

No. Player
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
24 OWENS, Ocypher 3-3 118:17 39.4 18-31 .581 2-9 .222 6-9 .667 6 23 29 9.7 5 0 11 3 4 2 44 14.7
11 CARMODY, Robby 4-3 100:37 25.2 20-42 .476 9-20 .450 5-6 .833 2 5 7 1.8 13 0 4 4 1 5 54 13.5

3 KOROMA, Dwayne 5-4 135:21 27.1 25-32 .781 1-2 .500 9-13 .692 15 26 41 8.2 13 1 12 14 4 6 60 12.0
4 TEKIN, Zek 5-5 156:41 31.3 17-48 .354 1-13 .077 25-30 .833 1 20 21 4.2 14 0 28 14 0 14 60 12.0

32 NYAKUNDI, Isaac 1-0 17:59 18.0 4-8 .500 0-2 .000 3-6 .500 3 4 7 7.0 3 0 1 2 1 0 11 11.0
10 BLAKLEY, Jakob 3-0 48:39 16.2 11-21 .524 8-14 .571 0-0 .000 1 7 8 2.7 6 0 3 1 0 3 30 10.0
15 FOUTS, Nate 5-2 107:09 21.4 20-40 .500 5-15 .333 3-5 .600 3 18 21 4.2 10 0 7 3 5 2 48 9.6

0 DANCLER, AJ 5-3 121:31 24.3 17-35 .486 8-18 .444 3-7 .429 3 13 16 3.2 13 0 9 8 2 4 45 9.0
1 JONES JR., Darrick 5-5 133:36 26.7 12-28 .429 8-19 .421 8-9 .889 4 11 15 3.0 6 0 3 1 2 1 40 8.0

33 DONNELLY, Sam 1-0 11:20 11.3 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 3-4 .750 1 4 5 5.0 1 0 1 1 0 0 6 6.0
22 AMICA, Will 4-0 83:12 20.8 9-24 .375 0-4 .000 4-5 .800 4 5 9 2.3 12 1 6 4 1 5 22 5.5
13 GARANG, Deng 1-0 22:25 22.4 2-9 .222 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 1 1 2 2.0 3 0 6 1 0 3 5 5.0

2 THOMAS, Kaelin 1-0 11:20 11.3 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 2 2 4 4.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 4.0
7 MOSQUERA, Trent 1-0 06:54 6.9 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0.0

Team 9 9 2
Total 5 1075 158-322 .491 44-121 .364 69-96 .719 46 148 194 38.8 99 2 92 59 21 45 429 85.8
Opponents 5 1075 126-321 .393 45-136 .331 82-110 .745 57 130 187 37.4 84 2 65 67 11 36 379 75.8

Team Statistics
LEM OPP

Scoring 429 379
Points per game 85.8 75.8
Scoring margin +10.0 -

Field goals-att 158-322 126-321
Field goal pct .491 .393

3 point fg-att 44-121 45-136
3-point FG pct .364 .331
3-pt FG made per game 8.8 9.0

Free throws-att 69-96 82-110
Free throw pct .719 .745
F-Throws made per game 13.8 16.4

Rebounds 194 187
Rebounds per game 38.8 37.4
Rebounding margin +1.4 -

Assists 92 65
Assists per game 18.4 13.0

Turnovers 59 67
Turnovers per game 11.8 13.4
Turnover margin +1.6 -
Assist/turnover ratio 1.6 1.0

Steals 45 36
Steals per game 9.0 7.2

Blocks 21 11
Blocks per game 4.2 2.2

Winning streak 2 -
Home win streak 1 -

Attendance 2271 1850
Home games-Avg/Game 3-757 2-925
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 0-0

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att.
11/29/2024 at Manhattan W 81-77 450
12/03/2024 Army West Point Lot3 100-103 803
12/07/2024 Binghamton L 62-72 1162
12/14/2024 SUNY Delhi W 106-51 306
12/18/2024 at Dartmouth W 80-76 1400
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AMICA, Will
Field Goals 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

SEASON TEAM GP-GS MIN/AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF-FO A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
2020-21 ALB 1-0 9/8.6 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 1 0 1 1.0 3-0 1 1 0 1 6 6.0
2022-23 ALB 9-2 61/6.8 3-11 .273 2-2 1.000 4-4 1.000 1 1 2 0.2 11-0 3 3 0 3 12 1.3
2023-24 ALB 19-0 139/7.3 10-32 .313 2-9 .222 4-4 1.000 1 12 13 0.7 23-0 8 6 2 3 26 1.4
2024-25 LeM 8-3 173/21.6 22-59 .373 5-13 .385 10-13 .769 8 13 21 2.6 28-2 14 14 1 7 59 7.4

TOTAL FOR LeM 8-3 173/21.6 22-59 .373 5-13 .385 10-13 .769 8 13 21 2.6 28-2 14 14 1 7 59 7.4
TOTAL 37-5 381/10.3 37-105 .352 9-24 .375 20-23 .870 11 26 37 1.0 65-2 26 24 3 14 103 2.8

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 16 vs CSUN 11/06/24, vs Army West Point 12/03/24
Rebounds 8 vs CSUN 11/06/24
Assists 4 at St. Bonaventure 11/16/24
Steals 2 at Immaculata 11/08/22, vs Binghamton 12/07/24
Blocks 1 vs Temple 12/10/23, at Vermont 03/09/24, vs Binghamton 12/07/24
FG Made 7 vs Army West Point 12/03/24
FG Attempts 12 vs Army West Point 12/03/24
3FG Made 3 vs CSUN 11/06/24
3FG Attempts 4 vs CSUN 11/06/24
FT Made 3 vs CSUN 11/06/24, at UConn 11/13/24
FT Attempts 4 vs CSUN 11/06/24, at UConn 11/13/24
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BAGATSKIS, Freds pauls
Field Goals 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

SEASON TEAM GP-GS MIN/AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF-FO A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
2022-23 GaTech 9-0 26/2.9 3-8 .375 2-6 .333 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 3-0 0 0 0 0 8 0.9
2023-24 UTA 2-0 21/10.6 3-8 .375 3-7 .429 3-5 .600 0 3 3 1.5 0-0 0 0 0 0 12 6.0
2024-25 LeM 5-5 142/28.4 13-51 .255 9-40 .225 14-20 .700 1 20 21 4.2 9-0 11 7 1 3 49 9.8
TOTAL FOR LeM 5-5 142/28.4 13-51 .255 9-40 .225 14-20 .700 1 20 21 4.2 9-0 11 7 1 3 49 9.8

TOTAL 16-5 189/11.8 19-67 .284 14-53 .264 17-25 .680 1 23 24 1.5 12-0 11 7 1 3 69 4.3

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 18 at Syracuse 11/04/24
Rebounds 5 at Syracuse 11/04/24, vs SUNY Poly 11/09/24
Assists 6 vs SUNY Poly 11/09/24
Steals 2 at St. Bonaventure 11/16/24
Blocks 1 vs SUNY Poly 11/09/24
FG Made 4 at UConn 11/13/24, at Syracuse 11/04/24
FG Attempts 12 at Syracuse 11/04/24
3FG Made 3 vs UT Tyler 11/11/23, at UConn 11/13/24, at Syracuse 11/04/24
3FG Attempts 11 at Syracuse 11/04/24
FT Made 7 at Syracuse 11/04/24
FT Attempts 10 vs CSUN 11/06/24

BLAKLEY, Jakob
Field Goals 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

SEASON TEAM GP-GS MIN/AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF-FO A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
2024-25 LeM 10-0 121/12.1 17-41 .415 11-28 .393 7-8 .875 6 12 18 1.8 14-0 8 6 0 5 52 5.2

TOTAL 10-0 121/12.1 17-41 .415 11-28 .393 7-8 .875 6 12 18 1.8 14-0 8 6 0 5 52 5.2

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 28 vs SUNY Delhi 12/14/24
Rebounds 5 vs SUNY Delhi 12/14/24
Assists 3 vs SUNY Poly 11/09/24
Steals 3 vs SUNY Delhi 12/14/24
FG Made 10 vs SUNY Delhi 12/14/24
FG Attempts 16 vs SUNY Delhi 12/14/24
3FG Made 8 vs SUNY Delhi 12/14/24
3FG Attempts 12 vs SUNY Delhi 12/14/24
FT Made 2 at UTRGV 11/25/24, at Syracuse 11/04/24, vs SUNY Poly 11/09/24
FT Attempts 2 4 times
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CARMODY, Robby
Field Goals 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

SEASON TEAM GP-GS MIN/AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF-FO A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
2018-19 ND 9-2 89/9.9 11-34 .324 1-11 .091 10-13 .769 9 6 15 1.7 11-0 2 11 1 4 33 3.7
2019-20 ND 7-0 96/13.8 13-26 .500 0-6 .000 12-17 .706 2 9 11 1.6 14-0 4 6 1 6 38 5.4
2021-22 ND 1-0 0/0.1 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
2022-23 ND 6-0 18/3.1 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1-4 .250 0 2 2 0.3 6-0 0 2 0 1 1 0.2
2023-24 Mercer 29-19 507/17.5 69-150 .460 26-67 .388 56-71 .789 13 41 54 1.9 60-1 22 42 4 20 220 7.6
2024-25 LeM 8-7 180/22.5 31-67 .463 13-29 .448 19-21 .905 5 13 18 2.3 23-1 8 13 1 8 94 11.8
TOTAL FOR LeM 8-7 180/22.5 31-67 .463 13-29 .448 19-21 .905 5 13 18 2.3 23-1 8 13 1 8 94 11.8

TOTAL 60-28 891/14.9 124-278 .446 40-113 .354 98-126 .778 29 71 100 1.7 114-2 36 74 7 39 386 6.4

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 20 at VMI 01/06/24
Rebounds 6 vs Thomas (GA) 12/21/23
Assists 4 at Samford 01/20/24
Steals 4 at North Carolina 11/06/19
Blocks 2 vs South Alabama 12/06/23
FG Made 7 at VMI 01/06/24
FG Attempts 13 vs Binghamton 12/07/24, at VMI 01/06/24
3FG Made 5 vs Tennessee St. 11/24/23
3FG Attempts 7 at VMI 01/06/24, vs Tennessee St. 11/24/23
FT Made 9 at Chicago St. 11/09/23
FT Attempts 13 at Chicago St. 11/09/23
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DANCLER, Aj
Field Goals 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

SEASON TEAM GP-GS MIN/AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF-FO A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
2023-24 LeM 30-0 438/14.6 54-134 .403 22-65 .338 40-53 .755 8 59 67 2.2 47-1 38 36 1 14 170 5.7
2024-25 LeM 11-3 257/23.4 32-73 .438 16-36 .444 9-16 .563 6 24 30 2.7 21-0 21 21 4 8 89 8.1

TOTAL 41-3 695/17.0 86-207 .415 38-101 .376 49-69 .710 14 83 97 2.4 68-1 59 57 5 22 259 6.3

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 20 at Dartmouth 12/18/24
Rebounds 6 vs Merrimack 01/13/24
Assists 6 vs SUNY Delhi 12/14/24
Steals 3 at UTRGV 11/25/24
Blocks 1 5 times
FG Made 8 at Dartmouth 12/18/24
FG Attempts 14 vs Army West Point 12/03/24
3FG Made 4 at Dartmouth 12/18/24
3FG Attempts 7 vs Fredonia 11/29/23, vs Army West Point 12/03/24
FT Made 8 vs Central Conn. St. 02/15/24
FT Attempts 8 vs Central Conn. St. 02/15/24

DONNELLY, Sam
Field Goals 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

SEASON TEAM GP-GS MIN/AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF-FO A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
2024-25 LeM 3-0 20/6.6 1-4 .250 1-3 .333 3-4 .750 2 4 6 2.0 3-0 2 1 0 0 6 2.0

TOTAL 3-0 20/6.6 1-4 .250 1-3 .333 3-4 .750 2 4 6 2.0 3-0 2 1 0 0 6 2.0

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 6 vs SUNY Delhi 12/14/24
Rebounds 5 vs SUNY Delhi 12/14/24
Assists 1 vs SUNY Poly 11/09/24, vs SUNY Delhi 12/14/24
FG Made 1 vs SUNY Delhi 12/14/24
FG Attempts 3 vs SUNY Poly 11/09/24
3FG Made 1 vs SUNY Delhi 12/14/24
3FG Attempts 2 vs SUNY Poly 11/09/24
FT Made 3 vs SUNY Delhi 12/14/24
FT Attempts 4 vs SUNY Delhi 12/14/24
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FOUTS, Nate
Field Goals 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

SEASON TEAM GP-GS MIN/AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF-FO A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
2023-24 LeM 21-1 250/11.9 39-77 .506 9-23 .391 3-11 .273 5 39 44 2.1 22-0 24 19 8 5 90 4.3
2024-25 LeM 13-4 290/22.3 41-81 .506 10-29 .345 19-24 .792 11 43 54 4.2 22-0 18 16 5 13 111 8.5

TOTAL 34-5 540/15.9 80-158 .506 19-52 .365 22-35 .629 16 82 98 2.9 44-0 42 35 13 18 201 5.9

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 17 vs Army West Point 12/03/24
Rebounds 8 vs SUNY Delhi 12/14/24
Assists 5 vs Saint Francis 01/21/24
Steals 3 vs CSUN 11/06/24, at A&M-Corpus Christi 11/23/24
Blocks 3 at Manhattan 11/29/24
FG Made 7 vs Army West Point 12/03/24
FG Attempts 17 vs Army West Point 12/03/24
3FG Made 2 4 times
3FG Attempts 6 vs Army West Point 12/03/24
FT Made 6 vs CSUN 11/06/24
FT Attempts 6 vs CSUN 11/06/24, at A&M-Corpus Christi 11/23/24

GARANG, Deng
Field Goals 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

SEASON TEAM GP-GS MIN/AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF-FO A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
2024-25 LeM 3-0 35/11.7 4-12 .333 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 3 1 4 1.3 4-0 6 2 0 3 9 3.0

TOTAL 3-0 35/11.7 4-12 .333 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 3 1 4 1.3 4-0 6 2 0 3 9 3.0

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 5 vs SUNY Delhi 12/14/24
Rebounds 2 vs SUNY Poly 11/09/24, vs SUNY Delhi 12/14/24
Assists 6 vs SUNY Delhi 12/14/24
Steals 3 vs SUNY Delhi 12/14/24
FG Made 2 vs SUNY Poly 11/09/24, vs SUNY Delhi 12/14/24
FG Attempts 9 vs SUNY Delhi 12/14/24
3FG Made 1 vs SUNY Delhi 12/14/24
3FG Attempts 4 vs SUNY Delhi 12/14/24
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JONES JR., Darrick
Field Goals 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

SEASON TEAM GP-GS MIN/AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF-FO A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
2020-21 Towson 9-0 46/5.2 3-9 .333 0-4 .000 3-5 .600 0 7 7 0.8 2-0 1 3 0 2 9 1.0
2021-22 Towson 15-0 76/5.0 5-13 .385 2-7 .286 2-2 1.000 4 1 5 0.3 8-0 1 6 2 1 14 0.9
2022-23 LeM 18-3 317/17.6 36-87 .414 19-45 .422 25-31 .806 7 44 51 2.8 38-1 9 15 6 5 116 6.4
2023-24 LeM 28-17 623/22.2 74-174 .425 40-99 .404 50-64 .781 27 51 78 2.8 41-1 28 26 5 18 238 8.5
2024-25 LeM 12-11 270/22.5 25-69 .362 17-44 .386 12-16 .750 10 21 31 2.6 22-0 6 4 2 7 79 6.6
TOTAL FOR LeM 58-31 1210/20.9 135-330 .409 76-188 .404 87-111 .784 44 116 160 2.8 101-2 43 45 13 30 433 7.5

TOTAL 82-31 1332/16.2 143-352 .406 78-199 .392 92-118 .780 48 124 172 2.1 111-2 45 54 15 33 456 5.6

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 21 vs Wagner 02/29/24
Rebounds 10 vs New Haven 02/18/23
Assists 4 vs Saint Francis 01/21/24, at Merrimack 02/10/24
Steals 3 at Stonehill 02/08/24, vs UT Martin 11/22/24
Blocks 3 vs Bentley 01/21/23
FG Made 8 vs Wagner 02/29/24
FG Attempts 14 vs Wagner 02/29/24
3FG Made 5 vs Wagner 02/29/24
3FG Attempts 9 vs Wagner 02/29/24
FT Made 7 at CSUN 11/21/23
FT Attempts 8 at CSUN 11/21/23, vs Fredonia 11/29/23
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KOROMA, Dwayne
Field Goals 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

SEASON TEAM GP-GS MIN/AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF-FO A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
2020-21 Iona 18-12 274/15.2 21-49 .429 1-6 .167 5-15 .333 17 45 62 3.4 51-4 20 22 4 6 48 2.7
2023-24 UTA 33-14 481/14.6 56-84 .667 5-13 .385 26-45 .578 41 48 89 2.7 68-2 20 25 5 13 143 4.3
2024-25 LeM 13-12 360/27.7 65-87 .747 2-7 .286 17-35 .486 27 57 84 6.5 38-2 27 30 5 16 149 11.5

TOTAL FOR LeM 13-12 360/27.7 65-87 .747 2-7 .286 17-35 .486 27 57 84 6.5 38-2 27 30 5 16 149 11.5
TOTAL 64-38 1115/17.4 142-220 .645 8-26 .308 48-95 .505 85 150 235 3.7 157-8 67 77 14 35 340 5.3

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 19 vs Army West Point 12/03/24
Rebounds 15 vs Army West Point 12/03/24
Assists 5 at UTRGV 11/25/24, at Manhattan 11/29/24
Steals 3 at Arizona 11/19/23, vs UT Martin 11/22/24
Blocks 2 vs Morgan St. 12/08/20, vs Binghamton 12/07/24
FG Made 8 vs SUNY Poly 11/09/24, at Manhattan 11/29/24
FG Attempts 11 at UTRGV 11/25/24
3FG Made 2 vs Tarleton St. 03/15/24
3FG Attempts 3 vs UT Tyler 11/11/23
FT Made 5 vs Army West Point 12/03/24
FT Attempts 6 at Arizona 11/19/23, at SFA 01/06/24, vs CSUN 11/06/24

MOSQUERA, Trent
Field Goals 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

SEASON TEAM GP-GS MIN/AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF-FO A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
2022-23 LeM 21-0 191/9.1 33-82 .402 23-63 .365 10-11 .909 6 28 34 1.6 27-0 21 10 7 10 99 4.7
2023-24 LeM 26-0 370/14.2 53-132 .402 23-81 .284 11-14 .786 7 40 47 1.8 32-0 39 22 8 11 140 5.4
2024-25 LeM 9-0 143/15.9 23-53 .434 11-36 .306 4-5 .800 3 15 18 2.0 13-0 7 11 1 3 61 6.8

TOTAL 56-0 704/12.6 109-267 .408 57-180 .317 25-30 .833 16 83 99 1.8 72-0 67 43 16 24 300 5.4

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 19 vs D'Youville 12/13/22
Rebounds 5 vs Fredonia 11/29/23, vs UT Martin 11/22/24
Assists 5 at Stonehill 02/08/24
Steals 3 at Bentley 02/26/23
Blocks 3 vs Fredonia 11/29/23
FG Made 6 vs D'Youville 12/13/22, vs SUNY Poly 11/09/24
FG Attempts 10 4 times
3FG Made 4 vs Bentley 01/21/23, at Fairfield 12/30/23, vs FDU 02/24/24
3FG Attempts 9 vs Bentley 01/21/23
FT Made 4 vs D'Youville 12/13/22
FT Attempts 4 vs D'Youville 12/13/22
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NYAKUNDI, Isaac
Field Goals 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

SEASON TEAM GP-GS MIN/AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF-FO A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
2024-25 LeM 7-0 49/7.1 9-16 .563 1-4 .250 6-11 .545 6 9 15 2.1 5-0 1 6 3 1 25 3.6

TOTAL 7-0 49/7.1 9-16 .563 1-4 .250 6-11 .545 6 9 15 2.1 5-0 1 6 3 1 25 3.6

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 12 vs SUNY Poly 11/09/24
Rebounds 7 vs SUNY Delhi 12/14/24
Assists 1 vs SUNY Delhi 12/14/24
Steals 1 vs SUNY Poly 11/09/24
Blocks 2 vs SUNY Poly 11/09/24
FG Made 4 vs SUNY Poly 11/09/24, vs SUNY Delhi 12/14/24
FG Attempts 8 vs SUNY Delhi 12/14/24
3FG Made 1 vs SUNY Poly 11/09/24
3FG Attempts 2 vs SUNY Delhi 12/14/24
FT Made 3 vs SUNY Poly 11/09/24, vs SUNY Delhi 12/14/24
FT Attempts 6 vs SUNY Delhi 12/14/24

OWENS, Ocypher
Field Goals 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

SEASON TEAM GP-GS MIN/AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF-FO A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
2023-24 LeM 22-10 470/21.4 72-161 .447 14-44 .318 21-34 .618 26 66 92 4.2 34-1 31 29 24 14 179 8.1
2024-25 LeM 7-7 230/32.8 30-62 .484 4-19 .211 18-28 .643 11 44 55 7.9 16-0 18 9 7 4 82 11.7

TOTAL 29-17 700/24.1 102-223 .457 18-63 .286 39-62 .629 37 110 147 5.1 50-1 49 38 31 18 261 9.0

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 26 vs Houghton 12/18/23
Rebounds 11 vs Army West Point 12/03/24
Assists 6 at Manhattan 11/29/24
Steals 2 at Fairfield 12/30/23, at Saint Francis 03/02/24, at A&M-Corpus Christi 11/23/24
Blocks 4 vs SUNY Canton 11/13/23, at CSUN 11/21/23, vs Army West Point 12/03/24
FG Made 10 vs Houghton 12/18/23
FG Attempts 15 at UC Santa Barbara 11/19/23, vs Houghton 12/18/23
3FG Made 2 4 times
3FG Attempts 5 vs Army West Point 12/03/24
FT Made 6 at A&M-Corpus Christi 11/23/24, at Manhattan 11/29/24
FT Attempts 9 at Manhattan 11/29/24
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TEKIN, Zek
Field Goals 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

SEASON TEAM GP-GS MIN/AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF-FO A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
2022-23 Siena 29-5 332/11.4 17-44 .386 6-22 .273 22-29 .759 4 21 25 0.9 38-0 36 26 2 13 62 2.1
2023-24 Siena 23-20 535/23.3 74-192 .385 20-72 .278 40-64 .625 10 38 48 2.1 43-0 69 77 3 26 208 9.0
2024-25 LeM 13-13 379/29.2 37-95 .389 3-26 .115 45-56 .804 5 33 38 2.9 32-1 59 31 1 26 122 9.4
TOTAL FOR LeM 13-13 379/29.2 37-95 .389 3-26 .115 45-56 .804 5 33 38 2.9 32-1 59 31 1 26 122 9.4

TOTAL 65-38 1246/19.2 128-331 .387 29-120 .242 107-149 .718 19 92 111 1.7 113-1 164 134 6 65 392 6.0

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 23 vs Rider 12/01/23
Rebounds 7 vs Army West Point 12/03/24
Assists 8 at Manhattan 11/29/24
Steals 4 vs Binghamton 12/07/24, vs Rider 12/01/23, at Iona 02/26/23
Blocks 1 6 times
FG Made 9 vs Rider 12/01/23
FG Attempts 17 vs Rider 12/01/23
3FG Made 3 vs Rider 12/01/23
3FG Attempts 9 vs Rider 12/01/23
FT Made 12 vs Army West Point 12/03/24
FT Attempts 13 vs Army West Point 12/03/24

THOMAS, Kaelin
Field Goals 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

SEASON TEAM GP-GS MIN/AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF-FO A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
2023-24 LeM 9-0 35/3.9 6-13 .462 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 2 2 4 0.4 3-0 4 0 0 0 14 1.6
2024-25 LeM 3-0 25/8.4 5-10 .500 0-2 .000 0-3 .000 5 3 8 2.7 2-0 1 1 1 0 10 3.3

TOTAL 12-0 60/5.0 11-23 .478 2-6 .333 0-3 .000 7 5 12 1.0 5-0 5 1 1 0 24 2.0

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 10 vs Fredonia 11/29/23
Rebounds 4 vs SUNY Poly 11/09/24, vs SUNY Delhi 12/14/24
Assists 2 vs Fredonia 11/29/23, vs FDU 03/06/24
Blocks 1 vs SUNY Poly 11/09/24
FG Made 4 vs Fredonia 11/29/23
FG Attempts 7 vs SUNY Poly 11/09/24
3FG Made 2 vs Fredonia 11/29/23
3FG Attempts 3 vs Fredonia 11/29/23
FT Attempts 2 vs SUNY Delhi 12/14/24
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